Docket No. 50-285

Mr. W. Garv Gates Division Manager - Nuclear Operation Omaha Public Power District 444 South 16th Street Mall Mail Stop 8E/EP 4 Omaha, Nebraska 68102-2247

Dear Mr. Gates:

SUBJECT:

RESOLUTION OF GENERIC ISSUE A-30, "ADEQUACY OF SAFETY-RELATED DC POWER SUPPLIES," PURSUANT TO 10 CFR 50.54(f) (GENERIC LETTER 91-06, MPA L106) (TAC NO. M81443)

On April 29, 1991, the staff, under the authority of 10 CFR 50.54(f), issued Generic Letter 91-06 requesting all holders of operating licenses to provide written responses to questions relating to the "Adequacy of Safety-Related DC Power Supplies, "Generic Issue (GI) A-30. GI A-30 is part of GI-128, "Electrical Power Reliability." Your letter dated October 25, 1991, forwarded the information applicable to Fort Calhoun Station. The completed guestionnaires that you and other licensees have provided will be used by the staff to determine whether further staff action is needed. Any future requirements relating to GI A-30 will be the subject of separate correspondence.

This action closes out TAC No. 81443. Your timely response to Generic Letter 91-06 is appreciated. If you have any questions regarding this action, please contact me on (301) 504-1301 or Steven Bloom on (301) 504-1313.

Sincerely.

Original signed by:

David L. Wigginton, Senior Project Manager Project Directorate IV-1 Division of Reactor Projects - III/IV/V Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

cc: See next page

DISTRIBUTION:

Docket File Reading MVirgilio DWigginton OGC

NRC & LPDRs BBoger SBloom PNoonan

ABBeach AJohnson ACRS (10)

PD4-1 Plant File

OFC	LA:PD4-10h	PE:PD4-1	PM: PD4-1	D;P04-1
NAME	PNoonan	SBloomAnd	DWigginton	Narkins.
DATE	1/9/92	1/3//92	1/31/92	1/3 /92

DOCUMENT NAME: GIA-30



NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

SHING FON, D. C. 20555

February 3, 1992

Docket No. 50-285

Mr. W. Gary Gates
Division Manager - Nuclear Operation
Omara Public Power District
444 South 16th Street Mall
Mail Stop 8E/EP 4
Omaha, Nebraska 68102-2247

Dear Mr. Gates:

SUBJECT:

RESOLUTION OF GENERIC ISSUE A-37, "ADEQUACY OF SAFETY-RELATED DC POWER SUPPLIES," PURSUANT TO 10 CFR 50.54(1) (GENERIC LETTER 91-06, MPA L106) (TAC NO. M81443)

On April 29, 1991, the staff, under the authority of 10 CFR 50.54(f), issued Generic Letter 91-06 requesting all holders of operating licenses to provide written responses to questions relating to the "Adequacy of Safety-Related DC Power Supplies," Generic Issue (GI) A-30. GI A-30 is part of GI-128, "Electrical Power Reliability." Your letter dated October 25, 1991, forwarded the information applicable to Fort Calhoun Station. The completed questionnaires that you and other licensees have provided will be used by the staff to determine whether further staff action is needed. Any future requirements relating to GI A-30 will be the subject of separate correspondence.

This action closes out TAC No. 81443. Your tirely response to Generic Letter 91-06 is appreciated. If you have any questions regarding this action, please contact me on (301) 504-1301 or Steven Bloom on (301) 504-1313.

Sincerely,

David L. Wigginton, Senior Project Manager

Project Directorate IV-1

Stene D. Blom for

Division of Reactor Projects - III/IV/V Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

cc: See next page

Fort Calhoun Station, Unit No. 1

cc:

Harry H. Voigt, Esg. LeBoeuf, Lamb, Leiby & MacRae 1875 Connecticut Avenue, NW Washington, D.C. 20009-5728

Mr. Jack Jensen, Chairman Washington County Board of Supervisors Blair, Nebraska 68008

Mr. Raymond P. Mullikin, Resident Inspector U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Post Office Box 309 Fort Calhoun, Nebraska 68023

Mr. Charles B. Brinkman, Manager Washington Nuclear Operations Combustion Engineering, Inc. 12300 Twinbrook Parkway, Suite 330 Rockville, MD 20852

Regional Administrator, Region IV U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 611 Ryan Plaza Drive, Suite 1000 Arlington, Texas 76011

Harold Borchert, Director Division of Radiological Health Nobraska Department of Health 301 Centennial Mall, South Post Office Box 95007 Lincoln, Nebraska 68509

Mr. T. !. Patterson, Manager Fort Calhoun Station Post Office Box 399 Fort Calloun, Nebraska 68023